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Tuesday, 6 September 2022 
Dear Parent/Carer, 

I would like to take the opportunity to welcome all students back for the new academic year and 

introduce the support team we have available for your son/daughter in school.   

As a school we highly value feedback from parents/carers and want to ensure you have a complete 

picture of where to source information and raise question’s regarding your son/daughter’s academic 

progress or pastoral care. 

As your son daughters' phase leader, I am available for any questions or information you might 

require around your son/daughter's academic progress and can be the first point of contact for any 

concerns or questions you might need to ask regarding their academic curriculum. 

Phase Leader Name:  Holly Matthews         Email: MatthewsH@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

Phone number: 0113 3900770 Ext 7210  

If you have any questions or concerns around your son/daughter's pastoral care or any support, you 

feel they might need from external agencies then please contact the relevant pastoral leader from 

the below information.  

Year 8 Pastoral Leader: Darryll Moxon   Email: MoxonD@tmhs.rklt.co.uk   

Phone Number: 0113 3900770 Ext 7245 

Year 9 Pastoral Leader: Gavin Nicholson    Email: NicholsonG@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

Phone Number: 0113 3900770 Ext 7282 

In addition to this your son/daughter has a form tutor where you can direct any initial queries that 

they could address for you. The names and email addresses of all form tutors in the year group can 

be found below. Your son/daughter has a planner that contains lots of important information, and I 

would advise that you sit down and have a look through this with them. Students weekly and overall 

attendance will be recorded in this planner as well as their positive and negative behaviour record. 

This information can also be viewed on our ‘Arbor app’ 

8T Stacey Cameron  CameronS@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8E Gemma Newman NewmanG@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8M Emma Bird  BirdE@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8P Paul Sharp SharpP@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8L Lucy Poskitt PoskittL@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8R Ashley Godrich  GodrichA@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8H Nina Phelps  PhelpsN@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8G Matt Hunt  HuntM@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8S Jodi Hodgson  HodgsonJ@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 
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9T Daniel Coates CoatesD@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9E Jamie Taberner TabernerJ@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9M Susan Longhurst  LonghurstS@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9P Sylwia Klim  KlimS@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9L Lauren O’Brien  OBrienL@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9R Steve Murray  MurrayS@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9H Liane Ingham  InghamL@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9G Bernardo Jurado Roa  RoaJuradoB@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9S  Chelsea Magwere MagwereC@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

 

Throughout the year we have some key events that are taking place for students in year 8 and 9.  

These can be seen below. 

Year 8 

07/11/22 Immunisations  

06/02/23 GCSE Options Evening  

03/03/23 GCSE Options Deadline 

03/07/23 PTC 

20/07/23 Immunisations  

  

Year 9 

12/12/22 Immunisations 

12/01/23 Year 9 Photos 

06/02/23 GCSE Options Evening  

20/02/23 PTC 

03/03/23 GCSE Options Deadline  

 

Separate communications around attendance and rewards have been sent out by Mrs Britton but I 

have included the link below for further information. 

Attendance – Temple Moor (tmhs.co.uk) 

I am looking forward to working with yourselves and the students over the coming academic year 

Yours Sincerely 

Holly Matthews  

 

https://tmhs.co.uk/school-life/attendance/

